
Ordered by Trip Name

TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 10/03/2023

BMES-23-AM

23

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

DEPART BUS GARAGE7:55 am  0 1

8229 E TUMACACORI WAY8:05 am  1 2

8170 E GOLDEN SPUR LN (1ST DRIVE ON 

RIGHT-STUDENT WILL CROSS)

8:10 am  1 3

RISING SUN RD & N 80TH ST8:11 am  1 4

TRANQUIL TRL & E RISING SUN RD8:12 am  1 5

TRANQUIL TRL & CAREFREE DR8:13 am  3 6

7440 E CAVE CREEK RD8:15 am  1 7

CAVE CREEK RD & E HUM RD8:16 am  1 8

CAVE CREEK RD & SCOPA TRL8:17 am  0 9

CAVE CREEK RD &  GALLOWAY DR8:18 am  1 10

CAVE CREEK RD & 64TH WAY (VILLAGE 

APTS) (N)

8:20 am  0 11

BASIN AND THE CONDOS ( 25 MPH SIGN)8:21 am  10 12

CAVE CREEK RD & TUMBLEWEED 

HOTEL( SCHOOL HOUSE RD)

8:24 am  1 13

TOM DARLINGTON DR & MEANDER WAY8:30 am  1 14

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

8:40 am -22 15

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE8:45 am  0 16

BMES-23-PM

23

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

3:35 pm  20 1

CAVE CREEK RD & SCOPA TRL3:43 pm  0 2

CAVE CREEK RD &  GALLOWAY DR3:44 pm -1 3

CAVE CREEK RD &  64TH WAY (VILLAGE 

APTS)

3:46 pm  0 4

BASIN RD & THE CONDO'S (LG ROCK ON 

RIGHT PAST HAZELWOOD)

3:47 pm -9 5

CAVE CREEK RD & TUMBLEWEED 

HOTEL (SCHOOLHOUSE RD)

3:50 pm -1 6

CAREFREE DR & APT DR3:54 pm -1 7

CAREFREE DR &  TRANQUIL TRL3:55 pm -3 8

TRANQUIL TRL & E RISING SUN RD3:56 pm  0 9

RISING SUN RD & N 80TH ST3:58 pm -1 10

8170 E GOLDEN SPUR LN (1ST DRIVEWAY 

ON THE RIGHT)

3:59 pm -1 11

8229 E TUMACACORI WAY4:04 pm -1 12

7440 E CAVE CREEK RD4:14 pm -1 13

MEANDER WAY & N TOM DARLINGTON 

DR

4:18 pm -1 14

ARRIVE/DEPART BUS GARAGE4:25 pm  0 15

BMES-24-AM

24

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

DEPART BUS GARAGE7:37 am  0 1

CAVE CREEK RD & N TREE LINED TRL7:54 am  5 2

CAVE CREEK RD & 98TH ST (S)7:55 am  1 3

CAVE CREEK RD & N 102ND ST7:57 am  2 4

CAVE CREEK RD &  MIRABEL CLUB DR 

(S)

7:58 am  1 5

BOULDER VIEW DR & DUSTY MILLER CT8:01 am  1 6

BOULDER VIEW DR  &  CHOLLA CIR8:02 am  0 7

37982 N BOULDER VIEW DR8:04 am  0 8

BOULDER VIEW DR & N RED HAWK LN8:07 am  2 9

LONE MOUNTAIN PKWY & 109TH ST8:11 am  4 10

LONE MOUNTAIN PKWY & N 108TH ST8:13 am  0 11

PROSPECT POINT DR & BEFORE GUARD 

GATE

8:19 am  2 12

DESERT MOUNTAIN PKWY & 

GRAYTHORN DR (GREY FOX)

8:22 am  7 13

DESERT MOUNTAIN PKWY & E DESERT 

HILLS DR & E LONE MOUNTAIN RD

8:23 am  2 14

102ND ST & BEFORE GUARD GATE 

(EAGLE FEATHER)

8:24 am  0 15

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

8:40 am -27 16

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE8:42 am  0 17
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BMES-24-PM

24

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

3:35 pm  27 1

CAVE CREEK RD & N TREE LINED TRL3:52 pm -5 2

CAVE CREEK RD & 98TH ST (S)3:54 pm -1 3

CAVE CREEK RD & N 102ND ST3:56 pm -2 4

CAVE CREEK RD &  MIRABEL CLUB DR3:58 pm -1 5

BOULDER VIEW DR & DUSTY MILLER CT4:02 pm -1 6

BOULDER VIEW RD & CHOLLA CIR4:03 pm  0 7

37982 N BOULDER VIEW DR4:04 pm  0 8

BOULDER VIEW DR & N RED HAWK LN4:08 pm -2 9

LONE MOUNTAIN PKWY & N 109TH ST4:11 pm -4 10

LONE MOUNTAIN PKWY & N 108TH ST4:14 pm  0 11

PROSPECT POINT DR & TURN AROUND 

BEFORE GATE

4:20 pm -2 12

DESERT MOUNTAIN PKWY & 

GRAYTHORN DR (GREY FOX)

4:23 pm -7 13

DESERT MOUNTAIN PKWY & E DESERT 

HILLS DR & E LONE MOUNTAIN RD

4:24 pm -2 14

DESERT MOUNTAIN PKWY & N 102ND ST 

(EAGLE FEATHER)

4:25 pm  0 15

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE4:38 pm  0 16

BMES-67-AM

67

Clicker(s) for Colina Del NorteComments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

ARRIVE/DEPART BUS GARAGE8:03 am  0 1

CAREFREE HWY & N 54TH ST8:05 am  1 2

CAREFREE HWY & N 49TH ST8:07 am  1 3

SIERRA WAY & N SENITA WAY8:11 am  0 4

50TH ST &  SAT NAM WAY8:16 am  1 5

NEW RIVER RD & N 52ND ST8:18 am  0 6

NEW RIVER RD &  54TH ST8:19 am  3 7

CREEK CANYON & PRICKLEY PEAR RD8:20 am  1 8

CANYON RIDGE NORTH DR &  SUMMIT 

DR

8:22 am  1 9

CAVE CREEK RD & EL SENDERO DR8:23 am  0 10

56TH ST & E TAPEKIM RD (ACROSS FROM 

CSHS 56TH ST PARKING LOT)

8:25 am  2 11

DOVE VALLEY RD &  55TH ST8:27 am  0 12

52ND WAY &  LONESOME TRL8:28 am  5 13

53RD ST & SIERRA SUNSET TRL 

(MAILBOXES)

8:29 am  0 14

LONESOME TRL & OPEN SPACE (AFTER 

5506)

8:30 am  6 15

LONESOME TRL & 51ST ST (MAILBOXES)8:32 am  0 16

5025 E SLEEPY RANCH RD (ON LEFT)8:33 am  3 17

RANCHO PALOMA DR (S) &  51ST PL8:34 am  0 18

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

8:40 am -24 19

ARRIVE/DEPART BUS GARAGE8:45 am  0 20
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BMES-67-PM

67

Clicker(s) for Colina Del NorteComments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

3:35 pm  24 1

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) &  55TH ST3:39 pm  0 2

52ND WAY &  LONESOME TRL3:41 pm -5 3

53RD ST & SIERRA SUNSET TRL 

(MAILBOXES)

3:41 pm  0 4

LONESOME TRL & OPEN SPACE (AFTER 

5506)

3:42 pm -6 5

LONESOME TRL &  51ST ST (MAILBOXES)3:44 pm  0 6

5025 E SLEEPY RANCH RD (ON LEFT)3:44 pm -3 7

RANCHO PALOMA DR (N) &  51ST PL  

(VILLAS @ RANCHO PALOMA)

3:45 pm  0 8

56TH ST & E TAPEKIM RD (ACROSS FROM 

CSHS 56TH ST PARKING LOT))

3:49 pm -2 9

CAREFREE HWY & N 54TH ST3:51 pm -1 10

50TH ST &  SAT NAM WAY3:53 pm -1 11

NEW RIVER RD & N 52ND ST3:55 pm  0 12

NEW RIVER RD & N 54TH ST3:56 pm -3 13

CREEK CANYON RD  & PRICKLEY PEAR 

RD

3:57 pm -1 14

CANYON RIDGE NORTH DR &  SUMMIT 

DR

3:58 pm -1 15

CAVE CREEK RD &  EL SENDERO DR3:59 pm  0 16

CAREFREE HWY & N 49TH ST4:01 pm -1 17

SIERRA WAY & N SENITA WAY4:05 pm  0 18

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE4:14 pm  0 19

BMES-71-AM

71

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

ARRIVE/DEPART BUS GARAGE8:07 am  0 1

WESTLAND RD & N 83RD ST (S)8:07 am  1 2

97TH ST & E SUNCREST RD8:14 am  2 3

97TH ST & E LOFTY POINT RD8:15 am  0 4

STAGECOACH PASS & MILKY WAY8:19 am  3 5

35605 N 84TH ST/ WINDMILL RD8:22 am  1 6

84TH ST & E ARROYO SECO RD8:23 am  1 7

WESTLAND RD(N) &  87TH ST8:26 am  1 8

ASHLER HILLS DR & N 71ST PL8:32 am  1 9

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) &  67TH ST8:35 am  1 10

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) & 66TH ST8:35 am  1 11

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) & 64TH ST8:36 am  1 12

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) &  62ND ST8:37 am  1 13

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

8:40 am -14 14

ARRIVE/DEPART BUS GARAGE8:45 am  0 15

BMES-71-PM

71

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

3:35 pm  13 1

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) &  62ND ST3:38 pm -1 2

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) & 64TH ST3:39 pm  0 3

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) & 66TH ST3:39 pm -1 4

DOVE VALLEY RD (N) & 67TH ST3:40 pm -1 5

ASHLER HILLS DR & N 71ST PL3:43 pm  0 6

WESTLAND RD & 83RD ST (S)3:47 pm -3 7

97TH ST & E SUNCREST RD3:54 pm -2 8

97TH ST & E LOFTY POINT RD3:55 pm  0 9

STAGECOACH PASS & MILKY WAY4:01 pm -3 10

35605 N  84TH ST /WINDMILL RD4:04 pm  0 11

84TH ST & E ARROYO SECO RD4:04 pm -1 12

WESTLAND RD (N) &  87TH ST4:07 pm -1 13

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE4:17 pm  0 14

BMES-79-AM

79

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

DEPART BUS GARAGE7:55 am  0 1

CAREFREE HWY & N CAREFREE 

MOUNTAIN DR

7:57 am  0 2

CAREFREE HWY &  MOUNTAINSIDE DR7:57 am  3 3

CAVE CREEK RD &  LONG RIFLE RD8:00 am  2 4

CAVE CREEK RD & E CARRIAGE DR8:00 am  0 5

BLUE RIDGE DR & HIDDEN VALLEY DR8:01 am  0 6

SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD RD & SCHOOL 

HOUSE DR

8:04 am  1 7

HIGHLAND RD & ECHO CANYON DR8:08 am  0 8

FLEMMING SPRINGS RD & ECHO 

CANYON DR

8:11 am  0 9

FLEMING SPRINGS RD &  ROCKAWAY 

HILLS DR

8:12 am  1 10

FLEMING SPRINGS RD & SCHOOL HOUSE 

RD

8:13 am  0 11

SPUR CROSS RD &  AZURE HILLS DR8:16 am  4 12

SPUR CROSS RD & E CAHAVA RANCH RD8:17 am  1 13

5315 E ROCKAWAY HILLS RD8:20 am  0 14

41121 N 53RD ST8:20 am  0 15

OLD STAGE RD &  CAHAVA RANCH RD 

(CREEK CROSSING)

8:22 am  1 16

SPUR CROSS RD & IRONWOOD BLF8:27 am  1 17

SPUR CROSS RD & YUCCA RD8:30 am  1 18

SPUR CROSS RD &  SAGUARO RD8:31 am  0 19

SPUR CROSS RD & KNOLLS DR8:33 am  3 20

CAVE CREEK RD & E BLUE RIDGE DR8:34 am  0 21

CAVE CREEK RD &  SURREY DR8:35 am  0 22

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

8:40 am -18 23

ARRIVE/DEPART BUS GARAGE8:42 am  0 24

Page 3Routefinder Pro 12.14 Cave Creek Unified School District4of



BMES-79-PM

79

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

3:35 pm  24 1

CAREFREE HWY &  CAREFREE 

MOUNTAIN DR

3:40 pm  0 2

CAREFREE HWY &  MOUNTAINSIDE DR3:41 pm -3 3

CAVE CREEK RD & E LONG RIFLE RD3:43 pm -2 4

CAVE CREEK RD & E CARRIAGE DR3:44 pm  0 5

BLUE RIDGE DR & HIDDEN VALLEY DR3:45 pm  0 6

SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD RD &  SCHOOL 

HOUSE DR

3:48 pm -1 7

HIGHLAND RD & N ECHO CANYON DR3:52 pm  0 8

FLEMMING SPRINGS RD & ECHO 

CANYON DR

3:54 pm  0 9

FLEMING SPRINGS RD & ROCKAWAY 

HILLS DR

3:55 pm -1 10

FLEMING SPRINGS RD & SCHOOL HOUSE 

RD

3:56 pm  0 11

SPUR CROSS RD & AZURE HILLS DR3:59 pm -4 12

SPUR CROSS RD & E CAHAVA RANCH RD4:00 pm -1 13

5315 E ROCKAWAY HILLS RD4:02 pm  0 14

41121 N 53RD ST - STUDENT MUST BE IN 

A SEAT BELT

4:03 pm  0 15

OLD STAGE RD & E CAHAVA RANCH 

RD(CREEK CROSSING)

4:06 pm -1 16

SPUR CROSS RD & E IRONWOOD BLF4:10 pm -1 17

SPUR CROSS RD & YUCCA RD4:12 pm -1 18

SPUR CROSS RD &  SAGUARO RD4:13 pm -2 19

SPUR CROSS RD & KNOLLS DR4:16 pm -4 20

CAVE CREEK RD  & E BLUE RIDGE DR4:16 pm -3 21

CAVE CREEK RD &  SURREY DR (W)4:17 pm  0 22

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE4:22 pm  0 23

BMES-93-AM

93

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

DEPART BUS GARAGE8:03 am  0 1

7390 E STAGECOACH PASS8:10 am  0 2

SIDEWINDER & 50 FT NORTH OF 

STAGECOACH PASS

8:11 am  1 3

SIDEWINDER RD & BENT BARREL8:12 am  0 4

TERRAVITA WAY &  N 67TH ST8:19 am  1 5

60TH ST &  BRAMBLE BERRY LN8:26 am  8 6

60TH ST & JAKE HAVEN8:27 am  0 7

60TH ST & CALLE DE POMPAS8:28 am  4 8

60TH ST &  BRIANNA RD8:29 am  14 9

60TH ST & E CALLE MARITA8:30 am  7 10

CAVE CREEK RD & E SEVEN PALMS DR8:35 am  1 11

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

8:40 am -36 12

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE8:45 am  0 13

BMES-93-PM

93

Comments:

TIME #Stds LOCATION

BLACK MOUNTAIN ELEM SCHOOL 

(BMES)

3:35 pm  36 1

60TH ST &  BRAMBLE BERRY LN3:38 pm -8 2

60TH ST &  JAKE HVN3:39 pm  0 3

60TH ST &  CALLE DE POMPAS3:40 pm -5 4

60TH ST & E BRIANNA RD3:41 pm -14 5

60TH ST & E CALLE MARITA3:42 pm -6 6

CAVE CREEK RD &  WESTLAND DR / 

SEVEN PALMS DR

3:46 pm -1 7

7390 E STAGECOACH PASS3:53 pm  0 8

SIDEWINDER & 50 FT N OF STAGECOACH 

PASS

3:54 pm -1 9

SIDEWINDER RD & BENT BARREL3:55 pm  0 10

TERRAVITA WAY & 67TH ST (N)4:03 pm -1 11

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE4:08 pm  0 12
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